## 501772494 12/30/2011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Industrial Commercial Equipment Manufacturing Ltd.	11/21/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Frost Fighter Inc.	
Street Address:	100-1500 Notre Dame Avenue	
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3E 0S4	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13196241

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000 Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109.149.113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua

Total Attachments: 1

source=patent assignment industrial commercial to frost fighter#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027461 FRAME: 0672 OP \$40,00 13

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Industrial Commercial Equipment Manufacturing Ltd., whose full post office address is 100 - 1500 Notre Dame Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba,R3E 0S4 Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to Frost Fighter Inc., whose full post office address is 100 - 1500 Notre Dame Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3E 0S4 Canada, Canada, all interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to the invention relating to an AUXILIARY HEATING DUCT FOR AN INDIRECT FIRED HEATER, as fully described and claimed in the United States application for a patent for such invention, filed August 2, 2011 under serial number 13/196,241 and in the corresponding CDN application filed April 26, 2011 as application number 2,738,721, and any and all divisional applications, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

	Signed at _	1500	Notice	DAME.	
					_, 2011
WITNESS:		•		IND	USTRIAL CO

INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING Ltd. Per:

Name: Nicole Clared
Title: Pappage MANAGER

PATENT REEL: 027461 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 12/30/2011